05-16-2001			
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) 101719081		T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of ratents and fragmarks		and original documents or copy thereof	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)		ress of receiving party(ies)	
Akwete L. Adjei, Anthony J. Cutie and Yaping Zhu Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name: Aero Internal Address:	Aeropharm Technology Incorporated 18 Mayfield Avenue	
 3. Nature of conveyance: 5-/D-O(Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other Execution Date: April 25, 2001, April 25, 2001 & April 25, 2001 	City:	Campus Plaza /Raritan Cenfler (199); Edison State: New Jersey Zip: 08837 & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/784,713			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Ves No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Edgar H. Haug, Esq. Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LLP 745 Fifth Avenue New York, New York 10151 Street Address: City: State: Zip:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
5/15/2001 DBYRNE 00000127 09784713 Do not use this space 700		YOE	
 1 FC:581 40.00 0P 9. <u>Statement and signature</u> To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jerome Rosenstock, Esq. 05/07/01 			
Name of Person Signing Sig	gnature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document): 3	
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork			
Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.			

mia3537

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Akwete L. Adjei, Yaping Zhu, Anthony J. Cutie, having the addresses indicated below, have invented certain subject matter entitled "A CORE FORMULATION" (the "Invention") for which we have executed Attorney Docket No. 540541-2026, for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, Aeropharm Technologies Inc., having an address at 18 Mayfield Avenue, Campus Plaza 9 – Raritan Center, Edison, New Jersey 08837 ("AEROPHARM") desires to perfect its rights to the Invention and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor from the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we acknowledge AEROPHARM's interest in the Invention and hereby assign to AEROPHARM for the United States of America and for all countries foreign thereto, all our right, title and interest, including all rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, in the Invention, as described and claimed in this Application, or in any continuation, division, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof and any legal equivalent thereof in a country foreign to the United States of America; the Invention, application and Letters Patent to be owned by AEROPHARM's successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted.

MIA3369

1

PATENT

REEL: 011792 FRAME: 0565

This assignment is effective as of the earlier of: (a) the date of our signature hereto, or (b) the filing date accorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office to this Application, as indicated in the Filing Receipt for said application.

We have read and understand this Assignment document for this Application, filed as Attorney Docket No. 540541-2026, and agree hereto, as indicated by our signature as set forth below.

Signature Date Date 4/25	67
Address: <u>15 Tillman Court, Bridgewater, New Jersey, 08807</u>	
Signature y - 2hi Date 4/25 Yaping Zhu	-/01
Address:284 South 10 th Street Apt. A, Highland Park, New Jerse	ey, 08904
Signature Date Date	c
Address: 10 Tillman Court, Bridgewater, New Jersey, 08807	
SignatureDate	
Address:	
2	MIA3369

RECORDED: 05/10/2001